
  
  
  
  

2024 Board Members North West Sailing Association 

  
  

 Officers  
Commodore Lorraine Klabunde Commodore@NWsail.com 

Vice Commodore Donna Prestel ViceCommodore@NWsail.com 

Pursar Joyce Clifford Purser@NWsail.com 

Yeoman Linda Bezec Yeoman@NWsail.com 

   
 Board of Directors  

Fleet Captain Kurt Hermann FleetCaptain@NWsail.com 

Librarian Maria Dahnke Librarian@NWsail.com 

Member-at-Large Daniel Jakubisin MemberAtLarge@NWsail.com 

Membership Gordon Human Membership@NWsail.com 

Public Relations Jeanne Hedgepeth PublicRelations@NWsail.com 

Ship’s Store Hal Shanafield ShipsStore@NWsail.com 

Social Almut Shanafield SocialDirector@NWsail.com 

Technology Robert Leighton TechnologyDirector@NWsail.com 
  
  

  
  
 Member Directory 
  
  
  
  
 Baseline Edition Feb 21 2024 
 Updated:  
 Compiled by Gordon Human 

 

St
ap

le
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

St
ap

le
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

St
ap

le
 

Fo
ld

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Fo

ld
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Fo
ld

  

mailto:Commodore@NWsail.com
mailto:ViceCommodore@NWsail.com
mailto:Purser@NWsail.com
mailto:Yeoman@NWsail.com
mailto:FleetCaptain@NWsail.com
mailto:Librarian@NWsail.com
mailto:MemberAtLarge@NWsail.com
mailto:Membership@NWsail.com
mailto:PublicRelations@NWsail.com
mailto:ShipsStore@NWsail.com
mailto:SocialDirector@NWsail.com
mailto:TechnologyDirector@NWsail.com


Italic bolded names indicate an entry in the Boat Owners section. Available: AT Any Time/ WD Weekday/WN Weeknight/WE Weekend/EO Events only 

Members 

Last Name 1st Rated Partner Name City State Home # Cell # Email 
 
Available 

Andersson George 7 Sally Zion IL  847-912-1023 mtnest@mc.net AT 

Andersson Sally 4 George Zion IL  847-912-1015 sjanderss@gmail.com  

Andone Rodica 1 Jason Taylor Schaumburg IL   rodicaandone@yahoo.com  

Barbour Daniel 6 Sue Westmont IL 630-964-5071 630-903-1592 dbarbour442@att.net WD/WN 

Barbour Sue 1 Daniel Westmont IL   barbour.s@att.net  

Bardin John 10 Joyce Carol Stream IL 630-231-5576 630-440-4992 jwbardin@gmail.com AT 

Bardin Joyce  John Carol Stream IL 630-231-5576 630-440-4996 joycebardin@gmail.com  

Bazylewski Conrad 2 Asayo Horibe Evanston IL 847-492-1730 224-623-1305 tbfave1@gmail.com  

Bezec Casey 9 Linda Wheeling IL  847-361-8883 cnonsuch@live.com AT 

Bezec Linda 3 Casey Wheeling IL  847-207-1177 lbezec@gmail.com  

Bishop Elizabeth  Leslie Mutz Vernon Hills IL  872-243-1177 eb60585@gmail.com  

Buell Donald 8 Janice Waukegan IL 847-840-6605 847-623-2055 dnbuell@aol.com AT 

Buell Janice  Donald Waukegan IL   janice2423@yahoo.com  

Bulfin Dan 10  Evanston IL  847-858-1230 danz6128@yahoo.com WD/WE 

Butler Don 1 Maritza Elgin IL  630-400-7386 don778240@yahoo.com WD/WE 

Butler Maritza  Don Elgin IL  630-400-7382 Maritza778@yahoo.com  

Cajandig Joe 10 Suzanne Kenosha WI  847-921-9729 jscdigs@sbcglobal.net AT 

Cajandig Suzanne  Joe Kenosha WI  224-567-3112   

Campo Susan  Tony Arlington Heights IL     

Campo Tony 1 Susan Arlington Heights IL  847-308-0396 codfather3@aol.com EO 

Carpenter Sean 7  Dekalb IL  815-751-6385 tscarpenter12@yahoo.com WE/WN 

Carter Gloria 8  Lincolnshire IL 847-383-5383 847-978-6989 Inf.love.gratitude@gmail.com EO 

Chavdar Tania  Matteo Frigerio Chicago IL  312-391-4797 Tatiana.chavdar@gmail.com  

Clifford Joyce 5 Robbie Leighton Pleasant Prairie WI  847-946-4351 jc nwsa00@yahoo.com WE/WN 

Cook Steve  Ardell Kidwell Elmhurst IL 331-225-3976  scook724@comcast.net  

Corsi Alisa 2  Elgin IL  847-687-6524 elginshoefactory@gmail.com WE/WN 

Dahnke Jeff 7 Maria Barrington IL  847-687-0809 jeff.dahnke@arcomech.com AT 

Dahnke Maria 6 Jeff Barrington IL  847-909-8001 mdahnke1@gmail.com AT 

Del Monaco Paul 6  LaGrange IL 708-352-2518 630-235-3597 pauljdel@sbcglobal.net AT 

Diamond Janet 2  Barrington IL  847-341-8148 opera4me2@aol.com AT 



Last Name 1st Rated Partner Name City State Home # Cell # Email 
 
Available 

Egan Mary 7 James Guibault Algonquin IL  314-413-0009 sweetcatstew@icloud.com AT 

Eisel Wayne 7  Crystal Lake IL 815-455-8395 847-899-1712 wayneeisel@gmail.com AT 

Filz Patrick 2  Crystal Lake IL 815-222-7569  pfilzphoto2@yahoo.com EO 

Fischer Bryan 6 Monica Niles IL  312-576-4579 homebfischer@gmail.com WD/WE 

Fischer Monica  Bryan Niles IL 312-576-4579  mfischer@gmail.com  

Frigerio Matteo 10 Tania Chavdar Chicago IL  331-315-1227 matteofrigerio@hotmail.it WE/WN 

Gadbois Claire 1  Chicago IL 773-883-1601 312-401-3032 bobclarg@att.net EO 

Gandhavadi Ravi 3 Vasu Vernon Hills IL  732-692-7819 ravi.gandhavadi@gmail.com AT 

Gandhavadi Vasu 1 Ravi Vernon hills IL  224-360-4884 vasu.gandhavadi@gmail.com  

Gard Alan 6  Bartlett IL  630-393-4314 alangard322@gmail.com AT 

Garrity Debbie 6  Elk Grove Village IL  847-849-0883 dgsail@outlook.com WE 

Glenn Gary 3  Wilmette IL  312-259-9640 garyglenn58@gmail.com AT 

Golding Ann 2 Richard Mt Prospect IL  847-644-3605 ambgkitty@hotmail.com AT 

Golding Richard  Ann Mt Prospect IL  708-239-5211   

Gorski Patricia 9  Wheeling IL  651-295-4655 patricia.gorski2@gmail.com WE/WN 

Greene Minna 9  Chicago IL 773-769-6375 312-783-6803 minnagreene@icloud.com WD/WE 

Guibault James  Mary Egan Algonquin IL  847-833-5480 jim guibault@yahoo.com  

Gulotta Larry 7 Linda Genoa City WI  630-408-9829 linqqaz@aol.com AT 

Gulotta Linda  Larry Genoa City WI  630-408-4135 linqqaz@aol.com  

Ha Thanh-Hoai 6 Gordon Human Bartlett IL 630-736-0935  sylvieha03@yahoo.com  

Hague Charles 8  Madison WI  847-626-5488 sailnrails@aol.com WE/WN 

Harper Jake 6  Bolingbrook IL  630-730-7548 jtharper50@gmail.com WE/WN 

Haude James 10  Lake Forest IL  443-223-9063 jhsailor@gmail.com AT 

Hedgepeth Jeanne 6  Palatine IL 224-345-9609 224-345-9608 Hedgehogfamily@hotmail.com WN 

Hermann Kurt 10 Sue Nakazawa Park Ridge IL 847-692-0086 312-339-8618 Kurt@kdhdom.com WE/WN 

Holdwick Marc 6  Arlington Heights IL  847-255-0422 n8kwx@arrl.net EO 

Holmes Karen  Martin Hoffman Estates IL 847-843-7101 847-337-9972 karenfrances@sbcglobal.net  

Holmes Martin 8 Karen Hoffman Estates IL 847-843-7101 847-204-4455 martinholmes@sbcglobal.net WD/WE 

Holt John 8 Sue Pleasant Prairie WI  847-477-8135 natureflight@aol.com AT 

Holt Sue  John Pleasant Prairie WI  847-372-3288 natureflight@yahoo.com  

Horibe Asayo 5 Conrad Bazylewski Evanston IL  224-623-1304 asayohoribe@sbcglobal.net AT 

Human Gordon 6 Thanh-Hoai Ha Bartlett IL  630-965-0183 ghumans@gmail.com AT 

Hutchings David 6 Syma Arlington Heights IL  616-560-8727 thehutchings5@gmail.com  

Hutchings Syma 5 David Arlington Heights IL 616-560-8727 616-915-1968 symajoy@gmail.com WE/WN 



Last Name 1st Rated Partner Name City State Home # Cell # Email 
 
Available 

Iaquinta Kim 9 Kim Kenosha WI  262-960-7001 kimiaquinta@gmail.com AT 

Iminovici Elizabeth 2  Antioch IL  779-247-8418 elizabethiminovici@hotmail.com AT 

Jacobson David 8  Chicago IL  773-699-9749 davidrjacobson@gmail.com AT 

Jakubisin Daniel 5  Racine WI  262-515-4946 danieltjakubisin@gmail.com AT 

Jarosch Benjamin 2 Elizabeth Elk Grove Village IL  847-772-1014 jarosch.ben@gmail.com WE/WN 

Jarosch Elizabeth  Benjamin Elk Grove Village IL  516-987-1727 jarosch.ben@gmail.com  

Judd Briana 1  Batavia IL  331-452-1620 bjudd17@hotmail.com AT 

Kidwell Ardell 10 Steve Cook Elmhurst IL  331-225-3976 akidwell33@comcast.net AT 

Klabunde Lorraine 6  Chicago IL 773-271-4266 773-786-3980 dragonfly3234@aol.com WD/WE 

Knappstein Aidan 1  Lake Zurich IL  224-806-4944 shknapper141@gmail.com WE 

Kuenstler Eric 1  Palatine IL 847-398-6757 847-902-3785 silverwulf222@live.com WE 

Kuenstler Richard 8  Arlington Heights IL 847-398-6757 847-398-6757 silverwulf222@live.com AT 

Leighton Robert 10 Joyce Clifford Pleasant Prairie WI  224-339-4634 bleighton1530@aol.com AT 

Libauer Larry 8  Northbrook IL 224-723-5503 312-209-7600 libauer@comcast.net AT 

Makowski Larry 9  Des Plaines IL 847-296-0367 847-331-2563 lawrence.makowski@comcast.net AT 

Marley Lindy 2  Lombard IL  630-297-5735 Sailssome@yahoo.com WD/WE 

Maska Kathy 1 Tom Steider Western Springs IL     

McLaughlin Ron 9  Antioch IL  847-687-1735 Wejamin98@gmail.com AT 

Mead Kyla 5 Barry Schechter Waukegan IL   ConcertKyla@gmail.com AT 

Meiri Orry   Chicago IL 312 6700662 847-845-0897 orrmeir@yahoo.com  

Merrick Mary Jane  Peter Schleck Park Ridge IL 847-692-7612    

Mikal Bea 3 Dave  IL     

Mikal Dave 10 Bea Grayslake IL  224-806-9868 damikal798@comcast.net EO 

Mikasser Deb 6  Lincolnshire IL  847-347-8005 dmikasser@hotmail.com EO/WE/WN 

Miller Jeff 7 Diane Arlington Heights IL  630-514-7651 jeff.miller@midwestmep.com  

Miller Diane  Jeff Arlington Heights IL  847-804-2395 dlm444@yahoo.com AT 

Morris John 8 Virginia Carol Stream IL  630-665-6349 JM.Sail.21@gmail.com  

Morris Virginia  John Carol Stream IL  630-665-6349 morris.virginia@gmail.com AT 

Mueller Roger 2  St Charles IL  847-322-5637 rogerm64@gmail.com WE 

Muno Louis 10  Rolling Meadows IL  847-902-9426 muno56@aol.com AT 

Muno Mary      847-902-9426  WE/WN 

Mutz Leslie 7 Elizabeth Bishop Vernon Hills IL 8722431177 847-308-6342 flapflight@gmail.com  

Nakazawa Sue  Kurt Hermann Park Ridge IL 847-692-0086  suenakazawa@hotmail.com  

Orlowski Jennifer 3  Crystal Lake IL  970-531-9688 Jenorlowski713@gmail.com WE/WN 



Last Name 1st Rated Partner Name City State Home # Cell # Email 
 
Available 

Pederson Pamela 2  Wauconda IL 847-812-2510 847-217-5369 p611ped@aol.com AT 

Petrovic Marko 8  Park Ridge IL  312-877-7911 markopetrovic@gmail.com WE/WN 

Prestel Donna 4  Chicago IL  708-613-1084 djprestel@gmail.com AT 

Randolph Kathy  George Sachs Chicago IL  312-501-5245 katerand@sbcglobal.net  

Reed Richard 9  Chicago IL  312-922-5381 ricre2@aol.com AT 

Richart Joe 10  Franklin WI 414-235-4091 815-245-7818 jlrichart@yahoo.com AT 

Rittner Joe 6  Crystal Lake IL  815-382-4116 joerittner@att.net EO 

Sachs George 5 Kathy Randolph Arlington Heights IL  847-274-8312 attorneygeorgesachs@gmail.com WE/WN 

Schechter Barry 5 Kyla Mead Waukegan IL  847-489-4170 barryaschechter@gmail.com WE 

Schleck Peter 10 Mary Jane Merrick Park Ridge IL 847-692-7612 847-494-6297 PSchleckSr@aol.com AT 

Segall Nava 5 Orry Meiri Chicago IL 773-972-0999 847-845-0897 n5726824@yahoo.com WE/WN 

Seger Linda  William Lombard IL   cwdancer49@yahoo.com  

Seger William 8 Linda Lombard IL  630-282-4957 Bseger49@yahoo.com AT 

Shanafield Almut 6 Hal Evanston IL 847-864-8644 847-626-5553 shanafielda@hotmail.com  

Shanafield Hal 10 Almut Evanston IL  847-864-8644 hals12@hotmail.com AT 

Smith Gwen 1 Wayne  Rolling Meadows IL     

Smith Wayne 10 Gwen  Rolling Meadows IL  847-772-9099 wlsefd@aol.com AT 

Solberg Susan 2  Addison IL 630 993-9291 630-421 9291 bikesks@comcast.net AT 

Spears Richard 9  Union IL 815-923-4374 815-236-8666 flowerlady.nancy@gmail.com EO 

Steider Tom 8 Kathy Maska Western Springs IL  630-697-1307 twsteider@gmail.com WD/WE 

Summers Alan 7  Naperville IL  630-404-2673 neuroal@att.net WN 

Taylor Jason 8 Rodica And one Schaumburg IL  731-437-0772 tjason818@gmail.com AT 

Tikalsky Nancy 5  Zion IL  773-655-0269 ntikalsky@hotmail.com AT 

Wagner Becky 6 Derek Libertyville IL  847-845-0506 becky.g.wagner@gmail.com  

Wagner Derek 8 Becky Libertyville IL 847-549-3192 224-500-4112 derwag20@gmail.com AT 

Wilcoxson Jeff 8 Kelly Winona Lake IN  574-527-7065 sulimosglory@gmail.com WE/WN 

Wilcoxson Kelly  Jeff Winona Lake IN  574-527-2211 Wilcoxsonkelly@yahoo.com  

 

New Members  

Last Name 1st Rated Partner Name City State Home # Cell # Email 
 
Available 

          

 



  



Boat Owners 

Skipper Slip Boat Harbor Model L (ft) Name MMSI Cell Phone 

Barbour Daniel M8 Chicago Monroe Jeanneau 43DS 43 Normalsea  630-903-1592 

Reed Richard M005 Chicago Monroe Swan411 42 Life is Grand  312-922-5381 

Steider Tom F12 Chicago Monroe Catalina 30 TR 30 Fair Wind  630-697-1307 

Makowski Larry E12 Chicago Monroe Sabre 28 Sea Hawk  847-331-2563 

Del Monaco Paul Beach Chicago Montrose Hobie Beach Cat 16 Ivory  630-235-3597 

Garrity Debbie Star Chicago Montrose Cape Dory 26 Bridget  847-849-0883 

Summers Alan F55 Chicago Belmont Tartan 3100 31 Komokwa  630-404-2673 

Buell Donald J24 Great Lakes IL NA 24 Hassle  847-623-2055 

Andersson George B724 Kenosha Southport Catalina 32 September Song 338,321,826 847-912-1023 

Bezec Casey A80 Kenosha Southport Nonsuch 26 Sea Turtle 338,424,605 847-361-8883 

Dahnke Jeff E636 Kenosha Southport Catalina 400 40 Symphony  847-687-0809 

Haude James E640 Kenosha Southport O'Day 35 Silky Day  443-223-9063 

Leighton Robert E606 Kenosha Southport Catalina 36 Caribbean Soul 338,319,558 224-339-4634 

McLaughlin Ron E 638 Kenosha Southport Catalina 42 Wejamin  847-687-1735 

Seger William G347 Kenosha Southport Catalina 27 Seas The Day  630-282-4957 

Glenn Gary 616 Kenosha Southport Catalina 36 Shutterbug  312-259-9640 

Mikal Dave 43 Racine Gaslight Pointe Catalina 30 Amedeo  224-806-9868 

Bardin John 273 Racine Pugh's Jeanneau 37 Ivanhoe  630-440-4992 

Hague Charles  Trailer Balboa 20 Tangent  847-626-5488 

Holdwick Marc  Trailer Windrider 17 Icarus 338,159,203 847-255-0422 

Kuenstler Richard  Trailer Mackinaw 19 Molly Dyer  847-398-6757 

Morris John  Trailer San Juan 21 Enriqueta  630-665-6349 

Bulfin Dan N4-3 Waukegan Hunter 27 Old Fifty Four 338,187,066 847-858-1230 

Schechter Barry N8-10 Waukegan C&C 34 Starbug  847-489-4170 

Schleck Peter S8-13 Waukegan Jeanneau  410 41 Rondeau 338,335,864 847-494-6297 

Shanafield Hal N8-24 Waukegan Pearson 32 Hjalmar III 338,136,137 847-864-8644 

Hermann Kurt S8-02 Waukegan Island Packet 380 40 S/V Odyssey 367,775,280 312-339-8618 

Holmes Martin K59 Winthrop North Point Hunter 33 Mermaid Whim  847-204-4455 

Hutchings David M78 Winthrop North Point Ericson 32 Bonnie Girl 338,452,397 616-560-8727 

Smith Wayne E68 Winthrop North Point O'Day 39 Nimbus  847-772-9099 

 


